900228807 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spielo International Germany	FORMERLY Atronic International	06/11/2012	German
GmbH	GmbH	00/11/2012	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	adp Gauselmann GmbH	
Street Address:	Merkur-Allee 1-15	
City:	Espelkamp	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	32339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862274	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5057969601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 505.798.2575
Email: bboudro@nmia.com

Correspondent Name: Beate Boudro, Attorney at Law Address Line 1: 4801 Lang Ave. NE, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN_ASSGNMT_TO_ADP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0694 OP \$40,00 1862274

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beate Boudro, Attorney at Law	
Signature:	/Beate Boudro/	
Date:	07/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_SPIELO_to_adp#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This trademark assignment is made by and between SPIELO International Germany GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Borsigstr. 26, 32312 Lübbecke, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and

adp Gauselmann GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Merkur-Allee 1-15, 32339 Espelkamp, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark of a specific sun design as shown in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,862,274, for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, ("the Trademark"), and is the owner of the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,862,274; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,862,274, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,862,274, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date last written below.

Control of		F. 270	O : 112
P. T.	/ culto	iti <u>caa</u> l German	у Стрн
	\$	international	
1 souls	Anesvaskian	al Germany Gmbi	
J Styletic Konkin	etralia 27 - 1	iai Osimbany Ongo: 1532312 Lühbahle	aullidi
and the	449/(b) s	741 / 2 40 99/95	WWO OF WAR
VIXE S	X3F349 (0) S	741/240/30-854	0.0 80 7608
			ing ong Diector
117	ali Maria III.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	and Mr. see .
$^{\circ}$ $^{\prime}$	salar.	. 1 <i>J</i> .,	

adp Gaussimann GmbH
adp Gauselmann GmbH
Boschstraße 8-32312 Lübbecks
Positisch 11 S1 2203 Lübbecks
Fostigen 11 S1 2203 Lübbecks
W. Berkenbrink
Dr. Schroer
Manager
Technical Manager

Date: 11.06.2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 07/19/2012